Other 51,913 14.9%

Germany 31,552 9.0%

United States 22,840 6.5%

France 20,804 6.0%

Italy 15,619 4.5%

Japan 14,153 4.1%

Turkey 10,079 2.9%

United Kingdom 9,507 2.7%

Source: Author's calculation based on OECD “ICIO 2018”.

27

Figure 4 Russia's export and import composition by industry (2018)

(1) Exports

Source: Author's calculation based on OECD “ICIO 2018”.

(2) Import

Source: Author's calculation based on OECD “ICIO 2018”.

（Million USD）

（Million USD）

28

Figure 5 Regional composition of Trade of OECD member countries at ICIO 2018

Source: Author's calculation based on OECD “ICIO 2018”.

（Million USD）

29

Figure 6 OECD member countries’ export and import composition by industry (2018)

(1) Export

(2) Import

Source: Author's calculation based on OECD “ICIO 2018”.

（Million USD）

（Million USD）

30

Table 3 Scenario 1: Impact on production values around the world and major countries

(1)  The world

(2)  Russia

(3)  G7 countries
(i)  Japan

(ii)  United States of America

Direct
effect

Forard
linkage

Bakward
linkage

Direct
effect

Indirect
effect

Trade －5% 16,967 24,072 8,160 73,615 16,647 139,461 0.0844% 165,301,439
Trade －10% 33,934 48,144 16,319 15,538 33,294 147,230 0.0891% 165,301,439
Trade －15% 50,901 72,216 24,479 23,307 49,941 220,845 0.1336% 165,301,439
Trade －20% 67,868 96,288 32,639 31,076 66,588 294,460 0.1781% 165,301,439

Total
Rate of

decrease

Producion
value

(2018)

Effect of Intermedeiate input Effect of final demand

Direct
effect

Forard
linkage

Bakward
linkage

Direct
effect

Indirect
effect

Trade －5% 11,665 10,690 4,684 2,968 5,433 35,440 1.1893% 2,980,039
Trade －10% 23,330 21,381 9,369 5,936 10,865 70,880 2.3785% 2,980,039
Trade －15% 34,994 32,071 14,053 8,904 16,298 106,320 3.5678% 2,980,039
Trade －20% 46,659 42,762 18,737 11,872 21,730 141,761 4.7570% 2,980,039

Total
Rate of

decrease

Producion
value

(2018)

Effect of Intermedeiate input Effect of final demand

Direct
effect

Forard
linkage

Bakward
linkage

Direct
effect

Indirect
effect

Trade －5% 254 502 164 250 595 1,766 0.0198% 8,929,266
Trade －10% 507 1,004 329 501 1,191 3,531 0.0395% 8,929,266
Trade －15% 761 1,506 493 751 1,786 5,297 0.0593% 8,929,266
Trade －20% 1,014 2,008 658 1,002 2,382 7,063 0.0791% 8,929,266

Total
Rate of

decrease

Producion
value

(2018)

Effect of Intermedeiate input Effect of final demand

Direct
effect

Forard
linkage

Bakward
linkage

Direct
effect

Indirect
effect

Trade －5% 612 1,067 373 530 1,173 3,756 0.0105% 35,896,389
Trade －10% 1,225 2,135 747 1,059 2,346 7,511 0.0209% 35,896,389
Trade －15% 1,837 3,202 1,120 1,589 3,519 11,267 0.0314% 35,896,389
Trade －20% 2,449 4,269 1,494 2,119 4,692 15,023 0.0419% 35,896,389

Total
Rate of

decrease

Producion
value

(2018)

Effect of Intermedeiate input Effect of final demand

31

(iii)  Canada

(iv)  United Kingdom

(v)  Germany

(vi)  France

(vii)  Italy

Direct
effect

Forard
linkage

Bakward
linkage

Direct
effect

Indirect
effect

Trade －5% 39 90 27 30 83 270 0.0090% 3,004,814
Trade －10% 77 181 55 61 166 540 0.0180% 3,004,814
Trade －15% 116 271 82 91 249 809 0.0269% 3,004,814
Trade －20% 155 362 109 121 333 1,079 0.0359% 3,004,814

Total
Rate of

decrease

Producion
value

(2018)

Effect of Intermedeiate input Effect of final demand

Direct
effect

Forard
linkage

Bakward
linkage

Direct
effect

Indirect
effect

Trade －5% 285 452 164 187 419 1,506 0.0309% 4,867,905
Trade －10% 570 903 327 374 837 3,012 0.0619% 4,867,905
Trade －15% 855 1,355 491 561 1,256 4,518 0.0928% 4,867,905
Trade －20% 1,140 1,807 654 748 1,675 6,024 0.1238% 4,867,905

Total
Rate of

decrease

Producion
value

(2018)

Effect of Intermedeiate input Effect of final demand

Direct
effect

Forard
linkage

Bakward
linkage

Direct
effect

Indirect
effect

Trade －5% 858 1,223 509 720 1,555 4,865 0.0675% 7,208,105
Trade －10% 1,716 2,445 1,019 1,439 3,111 9,730 0.1350% 7,208,105
Trade －15% 2,574 3,668 1,528 2,159 4,666 14,595 0.2025% 7,208,105
Trade －20% 3,432 4,890 2,038 2,878 6,221 19,460 0.2700% 7,208,105

Total
Rate of

decrease

Producion
value

(2018)

Effect of Intermedeiate input Effect of final demand

Direct
effect

Forard
linkage

Bakward
linkage

Direct
effect

Indirect
effect

Trade －5% 418 556 241 363 766 2,345 0.0477% 4,917,614
Trade －10% 835 1,113 482 726 1,532 4,689 0.0954% 4,917,614
Trade －15% 1,253 1,669 723 1,090 2,298 7,034 0.1430% 4,917,614
Trade －20% 1,671 2,225 965 1,453 3,064 9,378 0.1907% 4,917,614

Total
Rate of

decrease

Producion
value

(2018)

Effect of Intermedeiate input Effect of final demand

Direct
effect

Forard
linkage

Bakward
linkage

Direct
effect

Indirect
effect

Trade －5% 310 632 205 397 867 2,412 0.0606% 3,978,694
Trade －10% 621 1,264 410 794 1,735 4,823 0.1212% 3,978,694
Trade －15% 931 1,895 615 1,191 2,602 7,235 0.1818% 3,978,694
Trade －20% 1,242 2,527 820 1,589 3,469 9,647 0.2425% 3,978,694

Total
Rate of

decrease

Producion
value

(2018)

Effect of Intermedeiate input Effect of final demand

32

(4)  China

(5)  India

Source: Author's calculation based on OECD “ICIO 2018”.
Note: All numbers are units of USD million.

Direct
effect

Forard
linkage

Bakward
linkage

Direct
effect

Indirect
effect

Trade －5% 0 2,602 127 0 425 3,153 0.0090% 35,015,787
Trade －10% 0 5,204 253 0 849 6,307 0.0180% 35,015,787
Trade －15% 0 7,806 380 0 1,274 9,460 0.0270% 35,015,787
Trade －20% 0 10,408 507 0 1,699 12,614 0.0360% 35,015,787

Total
Rate of

decrease

Producion
value

(2018)

Effect of Intermedeiate input Effect of final demand

Direct
effect

Forard
linkage

Bakward
linkage

Direct
effect

Indirect
effect

Trade －5% 0 151 20 0 49 219 0.0043% 5,119,277
Trade －10% 0 302 39 0 98 438 0.0086% 5,119,277
Trade －15% 0 452 59 0 146 657 0.0128% 5,119,277
Trade －20% 0 603 78 0 195 876 0.0171% 5,119,277

Total
Rate of

decrease

Producion
value

(2018)

Effect of Intermedeiate input Effect of final demand

33

Figure 7 Scenario 1: Impact on production value of each country (trade value decrease 20%)

Source: Author's calculation based on OECD “ICIO 2018”.

34

Figure 8 Scenario 1: Impact on production value of Russia (trade value decreases by 20%)

Source: Author's calculation based on OECD “ICIO 2018”.

35

Figure 9 Scenario 1: Impact on production value of Japan (trade value decreases by 20%)

Source: Author's calculation based on OECD “ICIO 2018”.

36

Table 4 Scenario 2: Impact on production values in the world and major countries

(1)  The world

(2)  Russia

(3)  G7 countries
(i)  Japan

(ii)  United States of America

Direct
effect

Forard
linkage

Bakward
linkage

Direct
effect

Indirect
effect

Trade －5% 5,302 4,867 3,037 28,679 10,672 52,556 0.0318% 165,301,439
Trade －10% 10,605 9,734 6,073 9,602 21,344 57,357 0.0347% 165,301,439
Trade －15% 15,907 14,601 9,110 14,403 32,016 86,036 0.0520% 165,301,439
Trade －20% 21,209 19,468 12,146 19,204 42,688 114,715 0.0694% 165,301,439

Total
Rate of

decrease

Producion
value

(2018)

Effect of Intermedeiate input Effect of final demand

Direct
effect

Forard
linkage

Bakward
linkage

Direct
effect

Indirect
effect

Trade －5% 0 35 38 0 93 166 0.0056% 2,980,039
Trade －10% 0 71 75 0 186 332 0.0112% 2,980,039
Trade －15% 0 106 113 0 279 498 0.0167% 2,980,039
Trade －20% 0 142 151 0 372 665 0.0223% 2,980,039

Total
Rate of

decrease

Producion
value

(2018)

Effect of Intermedeiate input Effect of final demand

Direct
effect

Forard
linkage

Bakward
linkage

Direct
effect

Indirect
effect

Trade －5% 254 220 152 250 575 1,451 0.0163% 8,929,266
Trade －10% 507 439 305 501 1,150 2,902 0.0325% 8,929,266
Trade －15% 761 659 457 751 1,726 4,353 0.0488% 8,929,266
Trade －20% 1,014 878 609 1,002 2,301 5,804 0.0650% 8,929,266

Total
Rate of

decrease

Producion
value

(2018)

Effect of Intermedeiate input Effect of final demand

Direct
effect

Forard
linkage

Bakward
linkage

Direct
effect

Indirect
effect

Trade －5% 612 696 341 530 1,122 3,301 0.0092% 35,896,389
Trade －10% 1,225 1,391 682 1,059 2,244 6,601 0.0184% 35,896,389
Trade －15% 1,837 2,087 1,023 1,589 3,366 9,902 0.0276% 35,896,389
Trade －20% 2,449 2,782 1,364 2,119 4,487 13,202 0.0368% 35,896,389

Total
Rate of

decrease

Producion
value

(2018)

Effect of Intermedeiate input Effect of final demand

37

(iii)  Canada

(iv)  United Kingdom

(v)  Germany

(vi)  France

(vii)  Italy

Direct
effect

Forard
linkage

Bakward
linkage

Direct
effect

Indirect
effect

Trade －5% 39 54 25 30 79 227 0.0076% 3,004,814
Trade －10% 77 107 50 61 159 454 0.0151% 3,004,814
Trade －15% 116 161 75 91 238 681 0.0227% 3,004,814
Trade －20% 155 215 100 121 318 908 0.0302% 3,004,814

Total
Rate of

decrease

Producion
value

(2018)

Effect of Intermedeiate input Effect of final demand

Direct
effect

Forard
linkage

Bakward
linkage

Direct
effect

Indirect
effect

Trade －5% 285 298 150 187 399 1,319 0.0271% 4,867,905
Trade －10% 570 596 299 374 799 2,638 0.0542% 4,867,905
Trade －15% 855 893 449 561 1,198 3,956 0.0813% 4,867,905
Trade －20% 1,140 1,191 599 748 1,597 5,275 0.1084% 4,867,905

Total
Rate of

decrease

Producion
value

(2018)

Effect of Intermedeiate input Effect of final demand

Direct
effect

Forard
linkage

Bakward
linkage

Direct
effect

Indirect
effect

Trade －5% 858 654 462 720 1,500 4,194 0.0582% 7,208,105
Trade －10% 1,716 1,309 924 1,439 2,999 8,387 0.1164% 7,208,105
Trade －15% 2,574 1,963 1,386 2,159 4,499 12,581 0.1745% 7,208,105
Trade －20% 3,432 2,617 1,848 2,878 5,999 16,775 0.2327% 7,208,105

Total
Rate of

decrease

Producion
value

(2018)

Effect of Intermedeiate input Effect of final demand

Direct
effect

Forard
linkage

Bakward
linkage

Direct
effect

Indirect
effect

Trade －5% 418 311 219 363 735 2,045 0.0416% 4,917,614
Trade －10% 835 621 437 726 1,470 4,091 0.0832% 4,917,614
Trade －15% 1,253 932 656 1,090 2,206 6,136 0.1248% 4,917,614
Trade －20% 1,671 1,242 874 1,453 2,941 8,182 0.1664% 4,917,614

Total
Rate of

decrease

Producion
value

(2018)

Effect of Intermedeiate input Effect of final demand

Direct
effect

Forard
linkage

Bakward
linkage

Direct
effect

Indirect
effect

Trade －5% 310 242 188 397 846 1,984 0.0499% 3,978,694
Trade －10% 621 484 377 794 1,691 3,967 0.0997% 3,978,694
Trade －15% 931 726 565 1,191 2,537 5,951 0.1496% 3,978,694
Trade －20% 1,242 968 753 1,589 3,383 7,934 0.1994% 3,978,694

Total
Rate of

decrease

Producion
value

(2018)

Effect of Intermedeiate input Effect of final demand

38

(4)  China

(5)  India

Source: Author's calculation based on OECD “ICIO 2018”.
Note: All numbers are units of USD million.

Direct
effect

Forard
linkage

Bakward
linkage

Direct
effect

Indirect
effect

Trade －5% 0 174 65 0 306 545 0.0016% 35,015,787
Trade －10% 0 348 130 0 612 1,090 0.0031% 35,015,787
Trade －15% 0 522 195 0 918 1,635 0.0047% 35,015,787
Trade －20% 0 696 260 0 1,224 2,180 0.0062% 35,015,787

Total
Rate of

decrease

Producion
value

(2018)

Effect of Intermedeiate input Effect of final demand

Direct
effect

Forard
linkage

Bakward
linkage

Direct
effect

Indirect
effect

Trade －5% 0 23 14 0 40 76 0.0015% 5,119,277
Trade －10% 0 46 28 0 80 153 0.0030% 5,119,277
Trade －15% 0 68 42 0 119 229 0.0045% 5,119,277
Trade －20% 0 91 56 0 159 306 0.0060% 5,119,277

Total
Rate of

decrease

Producion
value

(2018)

Effect of Intermedeiate input Effect of final demand

39

Figure 10 Scenario 2: Impact on production value of each country
(OECD member countries’ exports to Russia decrease 20%)

Source: Author's calculation based on OECD “ICIO 2018”.

40

Figure 11 Scenario 2: Impact on production value of Russia
(OECD member countries’ exports to Russia decrease 20%)

Source: Author's calculation based on OECD “ICIO 2018”.

41

Figure 12 Scenario 2: Impact on production value of Japan
(OECD member countries’ exports to Russia decrease 20%)